
VERONA

Change of indicators from the second last to the last value

Improvement No changes Deterioration

Urban gardens (m2)

How many square meters of dismissed or abandoned land every 100 inhabitants have been converted to the
organic crop of fruit and vegetables?

2013

23.12

2013 23.12

Legend
VERONA

Overweight or obesity (%)

What is the percentage of people aged 18 and over who are overweight or obese?

2020

43.90

2021

46.70

2021 46.70

2020 43.90

2019 42.70

2018 43.7

Legend
VERONA


