2 ZERO HUNGER	VERONA	
Change of indicators from the second last to the last value		
Improvement	No changes	Deterioration
Urban gardens (m2)		2013
	missed or abandoned land every 100 inhabitants hav oles? 23.12	re been converted to the 23.12
<b>Overweight or obesity (9</b> What is the percentage of people	<b>%)</b> e aged 18 and over who are overweight or obese?	2020 2021 43.90 46.70
2021	46.70	
2020	43.90	
2019	42.70	
2018 Legend VERONA	43.7	